Technical Data
Original Instructions
E100 Electronic Overload Relay Specifications
Catalog Numbers 193-1EE, 193-1EF, 592-1EF
Summary
The E100™ Electronic Overload Relay is the next generation basic-tier electronic overload relay. It has enhanced features to better safeguard
your motor protection investments, including increased accuracy and repeatability, a self-powered design with lower heat dissipation, and
an aggressive component certification strategy.

Features 2
Product Selection 4
Catalog Number Explanation 4
Specifications 7
Wiring Diagrams 7
Standards Compliance and Certifications 8
Electrical Specifications 9
Electromagnetic Compatibility Specifications 10
Protection 10
Overload Trip Curves 11
Wiring Specifications 11
Approximate Dimensions 13
Additional Resources 23
Product Overview
Product Overview
This section gives you an overview of the Bimetallic, E100, E200™, and E300™ lines of overload relays and their respective features.
Features
The E100 relay provides the following features:
The E100 relay lets you connect accessory modules, some of which interface through the front-mounted communication port. Accessories
include:
Throughout this publication, we also refer to the E100 Electronic Overload Relay as the E100 overload relay and E100 relay. These terms are
interchangeable. For more information on operation and maintenance of this product, see the user manual, publication 193-UM013.
Relay Type Bimetallic(1)
(1) See publication 193-TD010 for more information.
E100 E200(2)
(2) See publication 193-TD006 for more information.
E300(2)
Protection Features
Overload    
Phase Loss   
Ground Fault   
Current Imbalance   
Jam   
Over/ Under Voltage  
Voltage Imbalance  
Over/ Under Power  
Diagnostics Features
% Full Load Amperes (FLA)   
% Thermal Capacity Utilization (TCU)   
Voltage  
Power  
Energy  
Integration Features
DeviceLogix™  
Logix Controller 
Connected Components Workbench™
Software 
EtherNet/IP™ Embedded   (dual-port)
DeviceNet™ Embedded (single-port)
Local Programming Method USB Type B(3)
(3) You can also configure E300/E200 devices using an optional expansion operator diagnostic station.
EtherNet/IP or DeviceNet(3)
• Electronic overload detection • Test and reset buttons
• Simple configuration • Auto (193/592-1EF only)/manual reset selection
• Selectable trip class • RMS current sensing (50/60 Hz)
• Adjustable trip current • External current transformer configurations
• Integration with both IEC and NEMA contactors • Direct and pass-through mounting options
• Ground fault/jam protection module
(193/592-1EF only)
• Electronic remote indication display (ERID), with or without reset
(193/592-1EF only)
• Remote reset solenoid • External reset adapter
• Anti-tamper shield • DIN Rail/Panel adapter
2 Rockwell Automation Publication 193-TD013B-EN-P - August 2020

Product Selection
This section provides catalog number explanations and product selection information for the E100 overload relays and accessories.
Catalog Number Explanation
Examples given in this section are for reference purposes. This basic explanation should not be used for product selection; not all
combinations will produce a valid catalog number.
Overload Relays
193 – 1 EE C B
a b c d
a b c d
Bulletin Number Type Adjustment Range (A) Compatible Contactor/Mounting
Code Description Code Description Code Description Bulletin 100 IEC Contactors
193 IEC Overload Relay EE(1)
(1) Bulletin 193 devices only.
Basic A 0.1…0.5 Code Description
592 NEMA Overload Relay EF Advanced B 0.2…1.0 B 100-C09…C23
C 1.0…5.0 D 100-C30…C55
D 3.2…16 E 100-C60…C97
E 5.4…27 Bulletin 500 NEMA Contactor Size
F 11…55 Code Description
G 20…100 T Size 00
H 30…150 C Size 0…2
J 40…200 D Size 3
K 60…300 DIN Rail/Panel Mount
L 100…500 Code Description
M 120…600 P Integrated panel mount and pass-through wiring
N 160…800 Z Panel mount with external current transformers
W 80…400
Bulletin 193-1EE – Single- & Three-phase Devices (Trip Class 10, 20; Manual Reset Only)
Mounting Options Current Range [A] For Use With Cat. No.
IEC Contactors
0.1…0.5
100-C09…C23
193-1EEAB
0.2…1.0 193-1EEBB
1.0…5.0 193-1EECB
3.2…16 193-1EEDB
5.4…27 193-1EEEB
5.4…27
100-C30…C55
193-1EEED
11…55 193-1EEFD
20…100 100-C60…C97 193-1EEGE
Integrated panel/DIN Rail Mount and Pass-thru
1.0…5.0
All contactors
193-1EECP
3.2…16 193-1EEDP
5.4…27 193-1EEEP
11…55 193-1EEFP
20…100 193-1EEGP
4 Rockwell Automation Publication 193-TD013B-EN-P - August 2020
Product Selection
Bulletin 193-1EF – Single- & Three-phase Devices (Trip Class 10, 15, 20, 30; Manual or Automatic Reset)
Mounting Options Current Range [A] For Use With Cat. No.
IEC Contactors
0.1…0.5
100-C09…C23